



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No. 1385 of 2024

Anusaya Sahu

\....

Petitioner

*Represented by
Mr. D.Mohapatra,
Senior Advocate*

-Versus -

*Pramod Kumar Panda
and Ors*

....

*Opposite Parties
Represented by*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

20.09.2025

Order No.
02.

CMP No. 1385 of 2024
and I.A. No. 465 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by Regd. Post with A.D. making it returnable within four weeks. Requisites shall be filed within three working days.
3. List this matter on 10.11.2025.
4. Further proceeding of C.S. No. 303 of 2016 pending in the Court of learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Berhampur shall remain stayed till the next date.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Deepak