



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.1385 of 2024

Anusaya Sahu

....

Petitioner
Represented by

Mr. P.K. Singhdeo, Advocate

-Versus-

Pramod Kumar Panda & Others

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

10.11.2025

Order No.
03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue fresh notice to the Opposite Party Nos.3, 5, 6, 7 and 8 by speed post fixing a short returnable date. Requisites furnishing with correct address be filed within one week.
3. List this matter on 22nd December, 2025.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Puspanjali