



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CMP No.1385 of 2024

*Anusaya Sahu*

.....

*Petitioner*

Represented by Adv. -  
Dayananda Mohapatra

-versus-

*1) Pramod Kumar Panda*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

- 2) Mamat Patro
- 3) Manjula Panda
- 4) Minati Gantayat
- 5) Dr. Sarat Chandra Panigrahi
- 6) Sanjib Panigrahi
- 7) Sarita Panigrahi
- 8) Sandeep Panigrahi
- 9) Rabindra Kuma Panda
- 10) Tukuna Choudhury
- 11) Sujit Kuma Padhy

Represented by Adv. -  
Bharat Jalli

Prafulla Kumar Nayak  
(for O.P. No.1)

Ambika Prasad Mishra  
(for O.P. No.9)

Amaresh Tripathy, D.  
dash (for O.P. Nos.9 &  
10)

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2026**

**Order No.**

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the Opposite Party Nos.9, 10, 11 and 1 are present.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 09.04.2026.
4. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**  
**Judge**

*Sipra*