



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.1385 of 2024

Anusaya Sahu

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s A. Dash

-versus-

*Pramod Kumar Panda &
others*

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Advs. –
Mr. P.K. Nayak
Mr. A.P. Mishra
Mr. A. Tripathy

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

- 04 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This CMP be listed on 7.5.2026 for filing of the requisites, failing which, the CMP will be dismissed against the Opposite Parties in respect of whom the requisites are not filed.
3. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall be continued till the next date.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Pradeep